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MINORITY STATUS TO EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of educational institutions granted minority status during each of the last three years and the current years, State-wise; 

(b) the number of applications received, disposed of and pending in this regard, States wise; and 

(c) the details of financial allocation made for such institutions during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) The number of educational institutions granted minority status by the National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions
(NCMEI) during each of the last three calendar years and the current calendar year (upto 27-07-2009) State-wise is placed at
Annexure. 

(b) A statement indicating the number of applications registered for grant of Minority status year-wise is as follows:

  2006 2007 2008 2009 upto 27-07-2009

  1684 950 1396 440

(c) No financial assistance is linked to the grant of Minority status of an educational institution. 
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